
State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report

FILER ID:  C2010000469
CFC FORM CCDR

REV 12/2019

1.  Report Type 2.  Filing is being made on behalf of: Filing Office Use

Only

Use Earlier of Post

Mark or Hand 

Delivered Date

E-Filed on

7/2/18  10:16 amOriginal Report

Candidate or Public Official

C2010000469 - 

The Committee to Elect Jackie Johnson

Jackie L. Johnson

District Attorney,Circuit Brunswick

3.  Identifying and Contact Information

(1)  Jackie L. Johnson

          Full Name of Candidate or Non-Candidate Campaign Committee

(3)  P.O. Box 321   Woodbine, GA  31569

          Mailing Address

(4)  (912) 270-6180

          Contact Phone Number (We will understand the release of this information as permission to call your office if necessary.)

(5)  If a Candidate or Public Official, is there a campaign committee (one or more persons) to make campaign transactions, keep the financial records

         of the campaign, or file the reports?  YES          (6)  If so, is the Committee registered with the State Ethics Commission?  YES

(7)  Chairperson:  Emmitt Nolan     Treasurer:  Aimee Carter

          Name of Chairperson and / or Treasurer of Committee

(2)  07/02/2018

          Today's Date

4.  Period for which you are Reporting

January 31, 2018

June  30, 2018

January 31, 2018

June 30, 2018

September 30, 2018

October 25, 2018

December 31, 2018 6 days before Special 

Run-Off, 2018

6 days before Special 

Primary Run-Off, 

2018

6 days before General 

Run-Off, 2018

6 days before Primary 

Run-Off, 2018

Dec. 31, 2018

15 days before 

Special, 2018

15 days before 

Special Primary,

2018

My Non Election Year My Election Year Run-Offs
(Report Require Only if you are in  a Run Off 

Election)

Special Elections
(Report Require Only if you are in  a Special 

Election)

Supplemental reports are required 

of candidates who have 

unsuccessfully campaigned for 

ofce or have resigned from ofce.  

See §O.C.G.A. 21-5-34i.

X

The electronic filing of this document constitutes an affirmation that the statement is true, complete, and 

correct.  As per modifications of the Ethics in Government Act, filing a separate notarized affidavit is no 

longer required.  See O.C.G.A. §§ 21-5-34.1(e) and 21-5-50(e).

Supplemental Reporting

June  30, 2018

December 31, 2018

December 31, 2018
March 31, 2018

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report for 2018 June 30th - Non-Election Year - Original

Electronically Filed with the Georgia Government Transparency and 
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CFC FORM CCDR

REV 4/12 FILER ID:  C2010000469

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report

Summary Report

CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED

Cash AmountIn-Kind

Estimated Value

$98,736.97 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$81.19 

$81.19 

$98,818.16 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Total contributions previously reported.

Total amount of all itemized contributions received in this reporting period which are 

listed on the "Itemized Contributions" page.

All loans received this reporting period.

Interest earned on campaign account this reporting period.

Total amount of all separate contributions of $100.00 or less received in this reporting 

period and not listed on the "Itemized Contributions" page. 

"Common Source" contributions must be aggregated on the "Itemized Contributions" page.

Total contributions reported this reporting period.

(Line 3 + 3a + 3b +3c + 3d + 4)

Total contributions to date.

(Line 2 + 5)

Total expenditures made and reported prior to this reporting period.

Total amount of all itemized expenditures made in this reporting period which are listed 

on the "Itemized Expenditures" page.

Total amount of all separate expenditures of $100.00 or less each that were made

in this reporting period and not listed on the "Itemized Expenditures" page.

Total expenditures reported this reporting period.

(Line 9 + 10)

Total expenditures to date.

(Line 8 + 11)

Amount of investments at the beginning of this reporting period.

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

EXPENDITURES MADE

2

3

3a

3b

4

5

6

8

9

10

11

12

13

7

1

Cash Amount

I Have:

     No contributions to report.

I Have:

     No expenditures to report.

In-Kind

Estimated Value

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

14 Total amount of investments at the close of this reporting period.

Net Balance On Hand.

(Line 6 - 12 + 14)

15

$0.00 

$0.00 

$98,818.16 

INVESTMENTS

3c

3d

Total amount of investments sold this reporting period.

Total amount of cash dividends and interest paid out this reporting period.
$0.00 

$0.00 
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Outstanding Indebtedness

CFC  FORM CCDR

REV 4/12

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report

Outstanding indebtedness at the beginning of this reporting period.

Loans received this reporting period.

Deferred payments of expenses this reporting period.

Payments made on loans this reporting period.

Credits received on loans/deferred payments this reporting period.

Payments this period on previously deferred expenses.

Total indebtedness at the close of this reporting period.

(line 1 + 2 + 3 - 4 - 5 - 6)

$45,000.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$45,000.00 

AmountPrimary 2012 Indebtedness

1

3

2

6

5

4

7

Outstanding indebtedness at the beginning of this reporting period.

Loans received this reporting period.

Deferred payments of expenses this reporting period.

Payments made on loans this reporting period.

Credits received on loans/deferred payments this reporting period.

Payments this period on previously deferred expenses.

Total indebtedness at the close of this reporting period.

(line 1 + 2 + 3 - 4 - 5 - 6)

$131,141.58 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$131,141.58 

AmountPrimary 2016 Indebtedness

1

3

2

6

5

4

7
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CFC FORM CCDR

REV 4/12

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report
Loan Reporting

Person(s) responsible for

  repayment of loan

Mailing Address

Date of Loan

Amount of Loan

Election Cycle

Name of Lender

Mailing Address

Occupation &

Place of Employment

Fiduciary Relationship

FILER ID:  C2010000469

I have no loans to report this reporting period.
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CFC FORM CCDR

REV 4/12

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report
Investments Statement

Investment Name There are No Investments this reporting period

Institution/Person

Holding Account

Address

Address

City, State, Zip

Account Number

There are No Investments this reporting period

Investment Transactions

Interest Paid Out

Cash Dividends

Value at end of reporting period

Value at beginning of reporting period
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