1. Report Type       2. Filing is being made on behalf of: Candidate or Public Official C2010000469 - The Committee to Elect Jackie Johnson Jackie L. Johnson District Attorney, Circuit Brunswick       Filing Office Use Only E-Filied on 7.2/18 10:16 and Use Earlier of Post         3. Identifying and Contact Information       (2)       07/02/2018 Today's Date       Wark or Hand Delivered Date         3. Identifying and Contact Information       (2)       07/02/2018 Today's Date       Today's Date         (3)       P.O. Box 321       Woodbine, GA 31569 Multing Address       (2)       07/02/2018 Today's Date         (4)       (912) 270-6180 Contact Phone Number (We will understand the release of this information as permission to call your office if necessary.)       (5)       If a Candidate or Public Official, is there a campaign committee (one or more persons) to make campaign formation as permission? YES       (7)       Chairperson: Emmitt Nolan Treasurer: Aimee Carter Name of Chairperson and / or Treasurer of Committee         (4)       Period for which you are Reporting       Is days before Primary Run-Off, 2018 December 31, 2018       Is days before Primary 2018       Is days before Special Elections Special Pirmary, 2018 2018         []       June 30, 2018       June 30, 2018       Gays before Special Special Pirmary, 2018 2018       Is days before Special Pirmary, 2018 2018	l. Report Type		amnaign Contributi	Georgia on Disclosure Report	ł
3. Identifying and Contact Information       (2) 07/02/2018         (1) Jackie L. Johnson       Today's Date         Full Name of Candidate or Nor-Candidate Campaign Committee       Today's Date         (3) P.O. Box 321 Woodbine, GA 31569       Mailing Address         (4) (912) 270-6180       Contact Phone Number (We will understand the release of this information as permission to call your office if necessary.)         (5) If a Candidate or Public Official, is there a campaign committee (one or more persons) to make campaign transactions, keep the financial records of the campaign, or file the reports? <u>YES</u> (7) Chairperson: Emmitt Nolan Treasurer: Aimee Carter Name of Chairperson and / or Treasurer of Committee <b>4. Period for which you are Reporting</b> My Non Election Year       My Election Year         Run-Off, 2018       Isquer 31, 2018         June 30, 2018       June 30, 2018         December 31, 2018       June 30, 2018         June 30, 2018       Gepter Boyler Office Special Primary, 2018         June 30, 2018       June 30, 2018         June 30, 2018       Gepter Boyler Office Special Primary, 2018         June 30, 2018       Gepter Boyler Office Special Primary, 2018	Original Report	2. Filing is be Candidate or Pul C2010000469 The Committ Jackie L. Joh	ing made on behalf of: Dic Official - ee to Elect Jackie Johnson nson	<u> </u>	Filing Office Use Only <u>E-Filed on</u> 7/2/18 10:16 am Use Earlier of Post Mark or Hand
My Non Election Year       My Election Year       Run-Offs       Special Elections         Image: Construction of the system       January 31, 2018       January 31, 2018       Image: Construction of the system       Image: Construction of the system	<ol> <li>Jackie L. Johnson Full Name of Candidat</li> <li>P.O. Box 321 Woo Mailing Address</li> <li>(4) (912) 270-6180 Contact Phone Number</li> <li>(5) If a Candidate or Public C of the campaign, or file th</li> <li>(7) Chairperson: Emmini</li> </ol>	te or Non-Candidate odbine, GA 3156 r (We will understand Official, is there a can he reports? <u>YES</u> itt Nolan Treas	9 1 the release of this information as permission npaign committee (one or more persons) to n (6) If so, is the Committee registered with surer: Aimee Carter	n to call your office if necessary.) nake campaign transactions, keep the financi	Today's Date
January 31, 2018       January 31, 2018       6 days before Primary       15 days before         X       June 30, 2018       March 31, 2018       6 days before General       Special Primary, 2018         December 31, 2018       June 30, 2018       6 days before General       15 days before         June 30, 2018       June 30, 2018       6 days before Special       15 days before         June 30, 2018       Ottaker 25, 2018       6 days before Special       15 days before		_	My Election Year	(Report Require Only if you are in a Run Off	(Report Require Only if you are in a Special
Supplemental reports are required of candidates who have unsuccessfully campaigned for office or have resigned from office.       December 31, 2018	X       June 30, 20         December 3         Supplemental R         June 30, 20         December 3         Supplemental reports at of candidates who have unsuccessfully campaign office or have resigned for the standard	018 81, 2018 eporting 018 81, 2018 re required ned for from office.	March 31, 2018         June 30, 2018         September 30, 2018         October 25, 2018	<ul> <li>6 days before Primary Run-Off, 2018</li> <li>6 days before General Run-Off, 2018</li> <li>6 days before Special Primary Run-Off, 2018</li> <li>6 days before Special</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>15 days before Special Primary, 2018</li> <li>15 days before Special, 2018</li> </ul>

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report for 2018 June 30th - Non-Election Year - Original Electronically Filed with the Georgia Government Transparency and Campaign Finance Commission on: 7/2/2018 10:16:15AM -- Confirmation #C2010000469132188

## State of Georgia Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report Summary Report

## **CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED**

1	I Have: No contributions to report.	<u>In-Kind</u> Estimated Value	<u>Cash Amount</u>
2	Total contributions previously reported.	\$0.00	\$98,736.97
3	Total amount of all itemized contributions received in this reporting period which are listed on the "Itemized Contributions" page.	\$0.00	\$0.00
3a	All loans received this reporting period.		\$0.00
3b	Interest earned on campaign account this reporting period.		\$81.19
3c	Total amount of investments sold this reporting period.		\$0.00
3d	Total amount of cash dividends and interest paid out this reporting period.		\$0.00
4	Total amount of all separate contributions of \$100.00 or less received in this reporting period and not listed on the "Itemized Contributions" page. "Common Source" contributions must be aggregated on the "Itemized Contributions" page.	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	Total contributions reported this reporting period. (Line $3 + 3a + 3b + 3c + 3d + 4$ )	\$0.00	\$81.19
6	Total contributions to date. (Line 2 + 5)	\$0.00	\$98,818.16
	EXPENDITURES MADE		
7	I Have: No expenditures to report.	<u>In-Kind</u> Estimated Value	<u>Cash Amount</u>
8	Total expenditures made and reported prior to this reporting period.	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	Total amount of all itemized expenditures made in this reporting period which are listed on the "Itemized Expenditures" page.	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	Total amount of all separate expenditures of \$100.00 or less each that were made in this reporting period and not listed on the "Itemized Expenditures" page.	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	Total expenditures reported this reporting period. (Line 9 + 10)	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	Total expenditures to date. (Line 8 + 11)	\$0.00	\$0.00
	INVESTMENTS		
13	Amount of investments at the beginning of this reporting period.		\$0.00
14	Total amount of investments at the close of this reporting period.		\$0.00
15	Net Balance On Hand. (Line 6 - 12 + 14)		\$98,818.16

## State of Georgia Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report Outstanding Indebtedness

Pri	imary 2012 Indebtedness	Amount
1	Outstanding indebtedness at the beginning of this reporting period.	\$45,000.00
2	Loans received this reporting period.	\$0.00
3	Deferred payments of expenses this reporting period.	\$0.00
4	Payments made on loans this reporting period.	\$0.00
5	Credits received on loans/deferred payments this reporting period.	\$0.00
6	Payments this period on previously deferred expenses.	\$0.00
7	Total indebtedness at the close of this reporting period. (line $1 + 2 + 3 - 4 - 5 - 6$ )	\$45,000.00
Pri	imary 2016 Indebtedness	Amount
1	Outstanding indebtedness at the beginning of this reporting period.	\$131,141.58
2	Loans received this reporting period.	\$0.00
3	Deferred payments of expenses this reporting period.	\$0.00
4	Payments made on loans this reporting period.	\$0.00
4		
5	Credits received on loans/deferred payments this reporting period.	\$0.00
·	Credits received on loans/deferred payments this reporting period.         Payments this period on previously deferred expenses.	\$0.00

## State of Georgia Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report Loan Reporting

Loan Reporting					
Name of LenderDate of LoanPerson(s) responsible for repayment of loanOccupation & Place of EmploymentMailing AddressElection CycleMailing AddressFiduciary Relationship					
I have no loans to report this reporting period.					

State of Georgia Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report Investments Statement				
Investment Name	There are No Investments this reporting period			
Institution/Person Holding Account		Account Number		
Address	There are No Investments this reporting period	Value at beginning of reporting period		
Address		Value at end of reporting period		
City, State, Zip		Cash Dividends		
		Interest Paid Out		
Investment Transactions				